Lubricity, HFRR @ 60°C  520 Max D6079 

If the oil delivered does not meet the above specifications, the purchaser reserves the right to terminate this 

contract at any time.   

1.2 ESTIMATED QUANTITIES: 

The estimated quantities covered by this bid is for seventy five thousand (75,000) gallons and is merely 

estimated quantities based upon experience and is given for information purposes only.  The Village will 

not be compelled to order the total estimated amount.  Contracts, however, shall be for the quantities 

actually ordered by the Municipal Electric Utility during the period specified.